

Snohomish County Council General Legislative Session Agenda

Megan Dunn, Council Chair Jared Mead, Council Vice-Chair Councilmembers: Stephanie Wright, Sam Low, Nate Nehring

Wednesday, April 13, 2022		9:00 AM	Jackson Board Room & Remote Meeting
	Webinar lin	k: https://zoom.us/j/9484	6850772
	-	one: (253) 215-8782 or (301) 7 ter Meeting ID: 948 4685 0772	
	3000 Rockefeller Ave	Iblic may participate in person e, 8th Floor, Jackson Board Ro tely by using the Zoom link at	oom, Everett, WA
Α.	Call to Order		
В.	Roll Call		
C.	Pledge of Allegiance - 0	Council Chair Dunn	
D.	Tribal Land Acknowled	gement	

1. Tribal Land Acknowledgement

2022-0129

- E. Public Comments
- F. Committee of the Whole
- G. Resolutions
 - 1. Resolution 22-016, recognizing April 17-23, 2022, Volunteer Week <u>2022-0379</u> in Snohomish County

H. Consent Agenda

- Motion 22-130, appointment to Diking District No. 12 Board of <u>2022-0274</u> Commissioners, Position No. 3
- 2. Motion 22-128, approving and authorizing the County Executive to <u>2022-0280</u> execute a Critical Area Site Plan
- **3.** Motion 22-129, approving and authorizing the County Executive to <u>2022-0281</u> execute a Critical Area Site Plan
- 4. Motion 22-151, authorizing the County Executive to sign <u>2022-0334</u> Supplement No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement CCF04-21 with David Evans and Associates, Inc. to provide design services for the 36th/35th Avenue West Improvement Project
- **5.** Motion 22-131, reappointing Daniel Willner of Mill Creek to the <u>2022-0289</u> Board of Equalization
- **6.** Motion 22-132, reappointing Kathleen Santti of Mukilteo to the <u>2022-0290</u> Board of Equalization
- **7.** Motion 22-148, authorizing the County Executive to execute an Interlocal Agreement between the city of Granite Falls and Snohomish County concerning building, construction, fire plan review and code inspection services
- Motion 22-150, approving the Snohomish County Tourism <u>2022-0278</u> Promotion Area 2022 Snohomish Running Company Regional Marketing Campaign
- **9.** Motion 22-140, approving the Snohomish County Tourism <u>2022-0308</u> Promotion Area 2022 Indoor Sports Facility RFI Project

I. Administrative Matters

- **1.** Motion 22-159, approving Administrative Matters presented at <u>2022-0381</u> Council General Legislative Session on April 13, 2022
 - a. Setting a public hearing on May 4, 2022, at the hour of 10:30 a.m., to consider the following:
 - 1) Ordinance 22-014, relating to Growth Management; <u>2022-0276</u> amending development regulations in Chapters 30.22 and 30.31A SCC pertaining to residential development in the Business Park zone

- 2) Ordinance 22-016, relating to Growth Management; promoting construction of new missing middle housing while also encouraging preservation of existing residential units; amending existing and adding new sections to Chapters 30.22, 30.23 and 30.42B of the Snohomish County Code
- b. Approving Bid Award Recommendation SW-22-010DW to qualified contractors to enter into master agreements with the County for the Weatherization Assistance Program for a contract term of two years with an option to extend for an additional one year for an estimated amount of \$2,000,000 per year funded by Department of Commerce, federal, state, and utility grants

J. Action on Items from Committee

- 1. Finance and Economic Development
- 2. Law and Justice/Human Services
- 3. Conservation, Sustainability and Recreation
- 4. Planning and Community Development
- 5. Public Works and Infrastructure
- 6. Committee of the Whole
- K. Other Business
- L. Public Meetings/Hearings
- M. Executive Session
- N. Adjourn